AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA AND MARINE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES ACQUISITION, CLEANING, TRANSPORT & DEPLOYMENT OF VESSELS ATLANTIS & CYCLOPS

CONTRACT # C22-3203-TDD

This Amendment No. 1 hereby amends the Agreement effective July 5, 2022, by and between Okaloosa County, Florida ("County") and Marine Environmental Services, LLC. ("Contractor"), for Acquisition, Cleaning, Transport and Deployment of Vessels Atlantis and Cyclops ("Services"), also known as County Contract No. C22-3203-TDD.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the vendor has completed acquisition and cleaning of the vessels and is ready to transport and deploy; and

WHEREAS, the Army Corps has experienced significant permitting delays and review, now exacerbated by efforts to focus on Hurricane Ian recovery; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the scope of services and compensation to provide for two months of vessel storage until the Army Corps permit can be obtained.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants herein and other good and valuable consideration, the parties hereby agree to amend the Contract as follows:

(stricken words indicate deletions, underlined words indicate additions)

- 1. Section 4. Compensation shall be amended as follows: three hundred sixty thousand (\$360,000) not to exceed three hundred eighty thousand (\$380,000)
- 2. Attachment A shall be amended as follows: <u>Two months of vessel storage while Army Corps permits are obtained not-to-exceed NTE \$20,000.</u>

Total cost of Project: \$360,000 plus storage fees NTE \$20,000 to be invoiced monthly in arrears.

- 3. This AMENDMENT NO. 1 shall be effective upon execution by the County.
- 4. All other provisions of Contract # C22-3203-TDD shall remain in full force.

CONTRACT: C22-3203-TDD
MARINE ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC
ACQUISITION, CLEANING, TRANSPORT, DEPOLY
OF VESSEL
EXPIRES: UNTIL FINAL PAYMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed on the last date herein written below.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSION	ners of
OKALOOSA COUNTY, FLORIDA	
MuDe	ECUNTY COMMISSION
Mel Ponder, Chairman	THE STATE Y
Date: November 15, 2022	SEAL
A	ALOSSA SCUINT
ATTEST:	
714	CIRCUS
J.D. Peldock II, Clerk of Circuit Court	Chance of co
-	
	OSA COUNTY TO
	Mel Ponder, Chairman Date: November 15, 2022 ATTEST:

PROCUREMENT/CONTRACT/LEASE INTERNAL COORDINATION SHEET

Procurement/Contract/Lease Number: C22-3203 TV Tracking Number: 4957-2	
Procurement/Contractor/Lessee Name: Main Environment Sys No.X	
Purpose: Omenant #1	
Date/Term: Whil And So you 1. GREATER THAN \$100,000	
Department #:	
Account #: 563753 3. \$50,000 OR LESS	
Amount: 20,000 - 707a 1 380,000	
Department: Dept. Monitor Name: Adams	
Purchasing Review	
Producement or Contract/Lease requirements are met:	
Purchasing Manager or designee Jeff Hyde, DeRita Mason, Jesica Darr, Amber Hammonds	
Approved as written: 2CFR Compliance Review (if required) Grant Name: Date:	
Grants Coordinator Suzanne Ulloa	
Risk Management Review	
Approved as written: 1800 DANIEL OHOMO 10 27-22	
Risk Manager or designee Kristina LoFria	
County Attorney Review	
Approved as written: See small attack 10-27-22 Date:	
County Attorney Lynn Hoshihara, Kerry Parsons or Designee	
Department Funding Review	
Approved as written: Date:	
IT Review (if applicable) Approved as written:	
Date:	

DeRita Mason

From:

Lynn Hoshihara

Sent:

Wednesday, October 26, 2022 5:09 PM

To:

DeRita Mason

Cc:

'Parsons, Kerry'

Subject:

Re: MES amendment 1

Attachments:

MES Amend 1 10.26.22.docx

DeRita,

With the attached changes, this is approved.

Lynn

Lynn M. Hoshihara County Attorney Okaloosa County, Florida

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from County employees regarding County business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure.

From: DeRita Mason

Sent: Friday, October 14, 2022 1:34 PM

To: Lynn Hoshihara

Cc: 'Parsons, Kerry'; Lydia Garcia Subject: FW: MES amendment 1

Good afternoon,

Please review and approve the attached.

Thank you,

DeRita Mason



DeRita Mason, CPPB, NIGP-CPP Senior Contracts and Lease Coordinator Okaloosa County Purchasing Department

DeRita Mason

From: Lydia Garcia

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 4:07 PM **To:** DeRita Mason; Charlotte Dunworth

Cc: Kimberly McDonald; Karen Donaldson

Subject: RE: MES amendment 1 **Attachments:** MES Amend 1.docx

Good Afternoon All,

The attached MES Amend 1 is approved by Risk Management for insurance purposes contingent upon:

1. Receipt of acceptable Certificate of Insurance per C22-3203-TDD agreement.

Kind Regards,



Lydia Garcia

Public Records Request & Contracts Specialist

OKALOOSA COUNTY BCC

Risk Management Direct: 850.689.4111 Fax: 850.689.5973 |

Email: riskinfo@myokaloosa.com

302 N. Wilson St. Suite 301 Crestview, FL 32539

https://myokaloosa.com/

Please note: Due to Florida's very broad public records laws, most written communications to or from county employees regarding county business are public records, available to the public and media upon request. Therefore, this written e-mail communication, including your e-mail address, may be subject to public disclosure.

From: DeRita Mason <dmason@myokaloosa.com>

Sent: Thursday, October 27, 2022 6:21 AM

To: Charlotte Dunworth <cdunworth@myokaloosa.com>

Cc: Kimberly McDonald kmcdonald@myokaloosa.com; Karen Donaldson

<kdonaldson@myokaloosa.com>
Subject: RE: MES amendment 1

Let me check, stand by.

Ladies, can you advise on the status of the COI for this amendment?